

M.M.G.S.V. NDB (BRICS) MB No:- 3535
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Tol se kolua To Harijan Tola

DIVISION

सुदहृ - राजु कुमार सिंह
SUB-DIVISION

बालिआपुर

MEASUREMENT BOOK

MB No:- 3535

Reabstract casting due to
revised GST from 12% to 18%

36

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Name of work: - Tol Se				
Kolua to Harijan Tola				
Agency: - Raju Kumar Singh				
Agreement no: - 15 SDP/2022-23				
Actual date of completion: -				
① Construction of reference pillar				
Qty. vide TMSF (26)				
1. no: - (a) = 2 nos				
@ Rs 2701 = 5402/-				Rs 7403 = 00
② Const. of reference pillar				
Qty. vide TMSF (26)				
1. no: - (2) = 8 nos				
@ Rs 1710 = 13680/-				Rs 13680 = 00
③ Clearing and grubbing				
Qty. vide TMSF (26)				
1. no: - (3) = 0.65 Ha				
@ Rs 52970 = 34482.5/-				Rs 34960 = 00
④ Excavation for roadwork in soil				
Qty. vide TMSF (26)				
1. no: - (4) = 207.25 m ³				
@ Rs 75 = 15562.5/-				Rs 15662 = 00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5) Const. of Embankment					
Qty. vide Tmsf (27)					
1. no :- (5) = 1000.00m ²					
@ Rs 190 = 07/m ²					Rs 190070 = 00
(6) Const. of embankment					
Qty. vide Tmsf (27)					
1. no :- (6) = 2870.00m ²					
@ Rs 154 = 28/m ²					Rs 365643 = 00
(7) Const. of Subgrade					
Qty. vide Tmsf (27)					
1. no :- (7) = 971.59m ²					
@ Rs 191 = 76/m ²					Rs 186274 = 00
(8) Const. off granular sub base					
Qty. vide Tmsf (27)					
1. no :- (8) = 792.00m ²					
@ Rs 2690 = 38/m ²					Rs 21177 = 00
(9) Providing, laying - wingro					
Qty. vide Tmsf (28)					
1. no :- (9) = 542.19m ²					
@ Rs 3827 = 74/m ²					Rs 247536 = 00
(10) P/A primer coat					
Qty. vide Tmsf (28)					
1. no :- (10) = 5009.22m ²					
@ Rs 42 = 08/m ²					Rs 216799 = 00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) P/A Jack coat with					
Qty. vide TmBP (28)					
1. no.:- (11) = 5009.22 m ²					
@ Rs 14 = 81/m ²					Rs 71186 = 00
(12) P/L and rolling of clop					
Qty. vide TmBP (28)					
1. no.:- (12) = 5009.22 m ²					
@ Rs 225 = 50/m ²					Rs 1129579 = 00
(13) construction of unreinforced plain					
Qty. vide TmBP (29)					
1. no.:- (13) = 3547.96 m ²					
@ Rs 1047 = 40/m ²					Rs 2501545 = 00
(14) R.C.C. mis grade					
Km Stone					
Qty. vide TmBP (29)					
1. no.:- (14) = 3 nos.					
@ Rs 2264 = 21/No.					Rs 6792 = 00
(15) R.C.C. mis grade - 200m					
Qty. vide TmBP (29)					
1. no.:- (15) = 8 nos.					
@ Rs 614 = 58/No.					Rs 4916 = 00
(16) P/F of typical masonry BRIC S (NDB)					
Qty. vide TmBP (29)					
1. no.:- (16) = 3 nos.					
@ Rs 9566 = 20/No.					Rs 28698 = 00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) P/F of retro reflector line — 600mm equilateral					
Qty. vide Tmap (30)					
1. no. — (17) = 8 nos.					
@ Rs 3632 = 43/No.					Rs 29059 = 00
(18) P/F of — 600mm circular					
Qty. vide Tmap (30)					
1. no. — (18) = 6 nos.					
@ Rs 4644 = 70/No.					Rs 27868 = 00
(19) 600mm x 450mm rect					
Qty. vide Tmap (30)					
1. no. — (19) = 4 nos.					
@ Rs 4541 = 09/No.					Rs 18164 = 00
(20) R.C.C. misgrade boundary					
Qty. vide Tmap (30)					
1. no. — (20) = 20 nos.					
@ Rs 522 = 99/No.					Rs 10479 = 00
(21) Planting of trees					
Qty. vide Tmap (31)					
1. no. — (21) = 120 nos.					
@ Rs 842 = 62/No.					Rs 10114 = 00
(22) Road marking with					
Qty. vide Tmap (31)					
1. no. — (22) = 37800 m ²					
@ Rs 721 = 95/m ²					Rs 272897 = 00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(23) Earth work in excavation					
Qty. vide TmBP (31)					
ino:- (23) = $34.26 m^2$					
@ Rs 79.09/m ²					Rs 10398.00
(24) Laying (first class)					
Qty. vide TmBP (31)					
ino:- (24) = $4.23 m^2$					
@ Rs 49.37/m ²					Rs 2088.00
(25) Providing concrete for					
Qty. vide TmBP (31)					
ino:- (25) = $3.16 m^2$					
@ Rs 5507.70/m ²					Rs 17409.00

(26) Head wall in brick					
Qty. vide TmBP (32)					
ino:- (26) = $28.04 m^2$					
@ Rs 5394.83/m ²					Rs 151271.00
(27) P/L R.C.C pipe N/s					
Qty. vide TmBP (32)					
ino:- (27) = $15.00 m$					
@ Rs 2596.92/m					Rs 38953.00
(28) Plastering with c.m.					
Qty. vide TmBP (32)					
ino:- (28) = $28.04 m^2$					
@ Rs 147.24/m ²					Rs 4128.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(29) Painting Two Coats					
Qty. wide 7m x 4m					
1 no. = (29) = 28.04 m ²					
@ Rs 133 = 83/m ²					Rs 3921 = 00
Less 15.47% below G					Rs 1458511 = 00
					Rs 8155936 = 00
Add 18% GST (Revised)					Rs 1466068 = 00
(Letter vide no. 1656, dt. 11.06.2014)					Rs 81559 = 00
Add 1% L. Cess					(+) Rs 112990 = 00
Add S. Fee					(+) Rs 112990 = 00
					Rs 9819553 = 00
Less for free Bill amount					Rs 9230197 = 00
					Rs 489356 = 00

Sagub

04.07.24

J.E

04/07/24

AE

CEP

04/07/24

EE

Continuation